ETAS ID: TM563053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC		02/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicago American Manufacturing LLC		
Street Address:	4500 W. 47th Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60632		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851155	AEROSPEED
Registration Number:	3851157	BLACKHAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127042196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127042196 Email: ecohen@sfqh.com **Correspondent Name:** Etahn M Cohen

Address Line 1: 30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Etahn M. Cohen **SIGNATURE:** /Etahn M. Cohen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=CAM - Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=CAM - Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=CAM - Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0475

900536433

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of February 20, 2020 ("Effective Date"), by White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC (the "Lender") in favor of Chicago American Manufacturing LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, VFP Asset Funding LLC (the "Original Lender") and Grantor were parties to a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), was (a) entered into by Grantor and the Original Lender to record the security interest with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, and (b) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2016, at Reel 5907, Frame 0605; and

WHEREAS, the Original Lender assigned to Lender its interest in the IP Security Agreement pursuant to an Assignment and Assumption of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 9, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2019, at Reel 6770, Frame 0571; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender have agreed to a release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Lender's rights under the IP Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0476

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender .has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE,

LLC

By: Name: Matthew Owings Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in IP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0477**

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
77756998	3851155	AEROSPEED
77757003	3851157	BLACKHAWK

SFGH:4841-0529-2724 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/20/2020 REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0478